

ORDER BELOW EXH.17 IN PWDVA NO.66/2025

Today, the learned Advocate Shri. U. S. Soudagar filed application for adjournment to file say. It is prayed by him that, due to absence of non-applicant, the say cannot be filed today. If considering the record it appears that, the summons is served to the non-applicant in October-2025. Moreover, the ex-parte order was set-aside on 11/02/2026. In-spite of that, till today the respondent is not filed any application for seeking time to file say. Though the time is already lapsed, but by considering the principle of natural justice last chance is granted to non-applicant to file say as well as to comply the guidelines of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of **Rajnish Vs. Neha**. As orally prayed by learned Advocate Shri. Soudagar, the matter is posted on 08/07/2026. If the say and affidavit of Assets and Liabilities is not filed on 08/07/2026, the present application be proceeded without say.

Place : Miraj.

Date : 04/07/2026.

(R. D. Hingangaonkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
[Court No.2] Miraj.